## THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TEMAGAMI

## **BY-LAW NO. 19-1476**

Being a bylaw to appoint a Property Standards Officer
<b>WHEREAS</b> the Building Code Act, S.O. 1992, c. 23 as amended, authorizes Council of a municipality to appoint a Property Standards Officer;
<b>AND WHEREAS</b> the Council of the Municipality of Temagami wishes to appoint a Property Standards officer;
<b>NOW THEREFORE</b> the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami hereby enacts as follows:
1. <b>THAT</b> Daryl Bell is hereby appointed as a Property Standards Officer,
2. <b>THAT</b> this appointment shall take effect on the date of the final passing thereof,
READ A FIRST time this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2019.
READ A SECOND AND THIRD time and finally passed this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2019.
Mayor
Clerk